This appendix contains an alphabetical listing of streets; and, under each street, a listing of all ordained activities.

Street

Blosser Street Exten-
sion

Blosser Street

Bowman Street

Bowman Street

Center Street

Center Street

Center Street

Center Street
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Activity
Opening and adopting

Laying out, opening & adopting
Accepting

Laying out, opening & adopting
Widening and grading

Paving

Relocating poles

Improving

Location

As shown on the plan of Oak
Street Townhouses as recorded
in Plan Book Q, Volume 4,
page 70

As described in the subdivision
plan of the Meader Estates

From a point 160 feet east of
the eastern curb line of Church
Street and extending to the
western curb line of Locust
Street

Between Market Street and
Church Street

Between Church Street and
Locust Street

From east of Church Street,
extending to Locust Street

Ord./Res.
1-1995

2-1982
Res. 10/14/1982

2-1982
5-1931

5/1/1911

Res. 3-1931

Res. 4-1931

Date
7/13/1995

12/9/1982

12/9/1982
10/13/1931

7/21/1931

7/21/1931



STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Street Activity

Center Street Opening and Extending

Center Street Grading, paving & curbing

Cherry Alley Fixing width
Church Street Fixing width
Church Street Improving

Church Street Resurfacing, widening, paving

& curbing
Sidewalks
Laying out, opening & adopting

Church Street

Congress Street

Congress Alley Fixing width
Dougherty Alley Vacating
East Alley Fixing width
East Union Street Paving
Evelyn Drive Naming
Front Street Sidewalks

Location

From Church Street eastward
to Tanners Run

From the west side of Market
Street to the west side of West
Alley

A width of 25 feet
A width of 40 feet
A portion
A portion

A width of 8 feet

A width of 25 feet

Extending eastward from
Market Street a distance of
150 feet to East Street, also
known as Boyd Street

A width of 25 feet

Beginning at east side of
Church Street to Berrysburg
Road for 964 lineal feet

A width of 8 feet

H-2

Ord./Res.

1/24/1912

5/24/1911

8/7/1865
8/7/1865
3-1985
7-1959

8/7/1865
2-1982
8/7/1865
4-1996

8/7/1865
4/17/1916

3-1992
8/7/1865

Date

3/21/1985
7/13/1959

12/9/1982

9/12/1996

3/12/1992



Street
Front Street

Front Street

Gerhart Street
Gerhart Street
Herman Street
Hoffman Drive
Hurko Avenue

Johnson Street

Juniper Alley

Keystone Street

Killinger Road

Light Street

Light Street
Locust Street

Activity
Vacating

Fixing width

Sidewalks

Fixing width

Laying out, opening & adopting
Laying out, opening & adopting
Laying out, opening & adopting

Naming

Fixing width
Opening

Name change

Laying out, opening and adopt-
ing

Laying out, opening & adopting

Improving

Location

Between the south line of
Peach Alley and the north line
of Union Street

A width of 40 feet
A width of 8 feet
A width of 40 feet

Formerly Locust Street from
the northern Borough line to
the State highway on the south

A width of 25 feet

Between Market Street and
River Street

Known as Locust Street from
the northern Borough limits to
the State highway on the south

From Walborn Lane, north-
easterwardly 595.74 feet

The portion from Station 2+62
to Station 6+85

H-3

Ord./Res.

2-1964

8/7/1865
8/7/1865
8/7/1865
2-1982
2-1982
2-1982
1-1932

8/7/1865

2-1962

4-1928

1-1971

2-1982
2-1928
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Date
1/16/1964

12/9/1982
12/9/1982
12/9/1982
3/11/1932

3/8/1962

6/8/1928

8/12/1971

12/9/1982
5/17/1928



STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Street
Locust Street

Locust Street

Locust Street

Love Street
Love Street
Love Street
Maple Street

Market Street
Market Street
Market Street
Market Street

Market Street

Market Street

Activity

Sewers

Naming

Name Change

Fixing width
Sidewalks
Name change

Laying out and Opening

Sidewalks
Paving and curbing
Fixing width

Paving

Grading, curbing & paving

Improving

Location

Between the northern Borough
line and the southern line of
Union Street

Formerly Killinger Road from
the northern Borough limits to
the State highway on the south

Known as Johnson Street from
the northern Borough line to
the State highway on the south

A width of 40 feet
A width of 8 feet
Known as Pine Street

From Union Street to the south
Borough line

A width of 12 feet

A width of 80 feet

A portion between Market
Street and North Street

From North Street to Moore
Street; from Union Street to
the concrete bridge

From Moore Street to Oak Hill
Cemetery

H-4

Ord./Res.

3-1928

4-1928

1-1932

8/7/1865
8/7/1865
5/19/1905
5/13/1955

8/7/1865
4/16/1866
8/7/1865
6/9/1909

6/14/1916

4-1927

Date
5/17/1928

6/8/1928

3/11/1932

1/15/1927



Street
Market Street

Market Street

Meadow Lane

Meadow Lane
Medical Road
Middle Street
Middle Street
Middle Street
Moore Street

Moore Street

Moore Street
Moore Street
North Street
North Street

North Street

Activity

Reconstructing
Improving

Laying out, opening and adopt-
ing

Laying out, opening & adopting
Laying out, opening & adopting
Fixing width

Paving and curbing

Sidewalks

Improving
Reconstructing

Fixing width
Sidewalks
Paving and curbing

Grading, paving & curbing

Grading, curbing & paving

Location

From Moore Street to Oak Hill
Cemetery

From Sation 1488+69 to Sta-
tion 1503+75

The portion from Rt. 209,
southwesterly for 305 feet

A portion
A width of 40 feet

A width of 8 feet

From Market Street to Church
Street

From Market Street to Church
Street

A width of 40 feet
A width of 8 feet

From the east side of Market
Street to the east side of
Church Street

From Market Street to Water
Street

H-5

Ord./Res.
Res. 2-1927

3-1955

5-1967

2-1982
7-1975
8/7/1865
5/6/1867
8/7/1865
4-1927

Res. 3-1927

8/7/1865
8/7/1865
5/6/1867
5/24/1911

8/30/1924
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Date
1/15/1927

3/11/1955

5/11/1967

12/9/1982
10/9/1975

1/15/1927

1/15/1927



STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Street
North Street

North Street
North Street
North Market Street

North Market Street
North Market Street

Oak Street

Orchard Street
Peach Alley
Peach Alley

Pine Street

Activity
Vacating

Sidewalks
Fixing Width

Improving

Sewers

Paving

Improving and Naming

Laying out, opening & adopting
Fixing Width
Vacating

Widening Sidewalks

Location

From a point at the intersec-
tion of North Street and PA
Route 25 west to a point at the
west side of land to be pur-
chased by the Upper Paxton
Union School District on North
Street

A width of 8 feet
A width of 40 feet

From Station 1370+81 to Sa-
tion 1378+58

Beginning at north side of
Moore Street for 372 lineal feet

From Market Street 451 feet
eastwardly

A width of 25 feet

Between lots #113 and #116 on
the north and #134 and #117
on the south, lying between the
Northern Central Railway
Company right-of-way and
Front Street

Between Market Street and
the Pennsylvania Railroad

H-6

Ord./Res.
Res. 1-1959

8/7/1865
8/7/1865
6-1932

5-1932
4/17/1916

3-1934

2-1982
8/7/1865
10/19/1907

1-1927

Date
2/12/1959

7/1/1932

6/14/1932

3/9/1934

12/9/1982

1/15/1927
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Street Activity Location Ord./Res. Date

Pine Street Naming Formerly Love Street 5/19/1905

Plum Street Laying out, opening & adopting — 2-1982 12/9/1982

Race Street Sidewalks A width of 8 feet 8/7/1865

Race Street Fixing width A width of 40 feet 8/7/1865

Race Street Paving and curbing - 6/1/1868

Race Street Improving Between Race Street/Center 5-1975 9/11/1975
Street intersection and Jericho
Hill

Ridgewood Drive Opening and adopting As shown on the plan of 1-1990 1/11/1990
Ridgewood Park

Short Alley Width A width of 25 feet 8/7/1865

South Market Street Paving Beginning at the Bank to the 4/17/1916
concrete bridge

Spice Alley Fixing width A width of 25 feet 8/7/1865

Spring Alley Vacating From West Alley to the North-  2/21/1908

ern Central Railway Company
right-of-way about 122 feet in

length
Spring Alley Fixing width A width of 25 feet 8/7/1865
Tanner’s Run Sewer Beginning at North Street to 4/17/1916

the Wisconisco Creek for 2,167
lineal feet

H-7



STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

Street Activity

Tanners Avenue Opening and Grading

Union Street Vacating

Union Street Grading, curbing & paving

Union Street Fixing width
Union Street Fixing width
Union Street Sidewalks
Union Street Vacating
Union Street Macadamizing
Union Street Macadamizing

Union Street Paving and curbing

Unnamed Road Vacating

Location

From the northern curb line of
Center Street and extending to
the southern curb line of North
Street Extended

Between Front Street and
Pennsylvania Railroad right-
of-way

From Church Street to Berrys-
burg Road

From West Alley to Church
Street from 40 feet to 38 feet

A width of 60 feet
A width of 10 feet
A portion

From Church Street to Market
Street, including the south side
of East Park

Between Race Street and Mar-
ket Square

Extending in a southwesterly
direction from the southern
line of Pine Street at East Al-
ley to the eastern line of Mar-
ket Street

H-8

Ord./Res.

6-1931

5-1959

6/14/1916

40

8/7/1865
8/7/1865
2-1980
6/17/1908

5/16/1908

4/16/1866
5/9/1913

Date
10/31/1931

6/15/1959

10/10/1922B

3/13/1980



Street

Unnamed 20 foot wide
Alleys

Unnamed Alley

Upper Alley
Upper Alley
Walborn Lane
Walnut Street
Walnut Street
Walnut Street
Water Street
Water Street
Wert Street

West Alley

Activity
Sidewalks

Vacating

Vacating

Fixing width

Laying out, opening & adopting
Paving and curbing

Sidewalks

Fixing width

Fixing width

Sidewalks

Vacating

Width

Location

A width of 3 feet

Between State Street and Un-
ion Street

A portion
A width of 25 feet

A width of 8 feet

A width of 40 feet
A width of 60 feet
A width of 10 feet

As located between parcels
designated as tax parcel no.
46-009-014 and tax parcel no.
46-009-013, extending from
Church Street to what has
been referred to as Court Alley

A width of 25 feet

H-9

Ord./Res.

8/7/1865

3-1965

3-1979
8/7/1865
2-1982
6/1/1868
8/7/1865
8/7/1865
8/7/1865
8/7/1865
5-1997

8/7/1865
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Date

4/30/1965

6/15/1979

12/9/1982

12/11/1997



